2024 Corporate Sponsorship Proposal

19th Annual Buddy Walk ® October 26, 2024



Our goal is \$40,000 Your sponsorship will help us say "I Can"

The Buddy Walk® supports the resources we provide for people with Down syndrome in Flagler, E Volusia, St Johns and Putnam Counties.





Sponsorship Deadline is



Visit our website at: www.funcoastdownsyndrome.com



Sponsorship Opportunities

Platinum Sponsor *

\$ 2500

Company Logo on Buddy Walk® Press Materials Company Logo on T-shirt Company Logo on FCDSA Promotional Materials

Company Logo on FCDSA Website
Company Logo on Sponsor Board

6 Complimentary Buddy Walk® T-shirts

Gold Sponsor

\$ 1000

Company Logo on T-shirt Company Name on Walk Day Schedule Company Name on Sponsor Board

4 Complimentary Buddy Walk® T-shirts

Silver Sponsor

\$ 500

Company Logo on T-shirt

2 Complimentary Buddy Walk® T-shirts

Team Sponsor

\$ 250

Company Logo on T-shirt

Sponsor signs will be hung in the Enrichment Center

CH69957 A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE SITE.

Buddy Walk® History

Since 1995, the Buddy Walk® has become the premier advocacy event for Down syndrome in the United States. It is also the world's most widely recognized public awareness program for the Down syndrome community. 17 events took place across the country during the inaugural year of the Buddy Walk®. Now over 250 events are held across the country and around the world.

Down Syndrome Facts

Down syndrome is the result of having one extra 21st chromosome

1 in every 691 live births results in Down syndrome

There are approximately 960 families in Flagler,E Volusia, St. Johns and Putnam counties that need our support; there are more than 400,000 individuals with Down syndrome across the U.S.

Individuals with Down syndrome benefit from being fully included at home, in school, and within our community

How will my donation be used?

- 85% of funds raised will be used locally to support families and the professionals who work with them.
- Help us provide services at Camp I Can Enrichment Center
- Support Camp I Can! Monthly sessions
- Provide families with needed funds for evaluation at TEAM DS, a center that provides Down syndrome assessment and consultation and offers parents an overview of their child's progress in all areas of growth and development
- Enable individuals and families to attend workshops to gain resources and skills to improve their quality of life
- As an affiliate of the National Down Syndrome Society, 7% of Buddy Walk® funds raised will be used to support efforts in the areas of research, education and advocacy.

2024 Sponsorship Form

FCDSA is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. 45-2780957 Your donation is tax-deductible

Company Name			_
Address			_
City	State	Zip	
Phone ()		ext	
Fax ()			
E-mail			_
Submitted byAuthorized Signature			_
NamePlease Print	Title		
Sponsorship Opportunities			
□ Platinum Sponsor*		\$2,500	
☐ Gold Sponsor*		\$1,000	
□ Silver Sponsor		\$500	
☐ Team Sponsor (name of team)		\$250	

LOGO MUST BE EMAILED IN JPEG FORMAT NO LATER THAN Sept 27, 2024, TO: funcoastdown@bellsouth.net

This agreement, signed by a duly authorized representative of the company, and a check (made out to Fun Coast Down Syndrome Association) should be sent to:

Fun Coast Down Syndrome Association 3601 E Moody Blvd Bunnell, FL 32110

Your support is greatly appreciated!

For More Information, please contact: Diane Pietrosante funcoastdown@bellsouth.net